ACCESS & INDUSTRIAL CONTROL
V251022
RFID Multi Functional
Access Controller(H Series)
Optional 125KHz or 13.56MHz frequency,HB: 125KHz induction frequency / HD: 13.56MHz induction frequency
Works standalone and networking (included communication encryption) with multiple working mode
Mini access controller that support 1024 user capacity, works indoor and outdoor installation with epoxy waterproof
Support Keyless Editing feature for quickly add or delete user capacity
SOYAL Access Control and Attendance
SOYAL Access Related Function Access Control Basic Terminology such as multi-door,
single-door, all-in one control and separate control
1. Product Features
2. Application
3. How to Order
Frequency
B = 125kHz
D = 13.56MHz
Type
1 = StandardR  = Built-in RTC
RTC
H  = H Series
        Access Controller
Product Category
1 = RS485
Communication
Waterproof
1=Weatherproof
2=Epoxy Waterproof IP66
Color
1 = Silver
2 = Gray
B = Black
H X XR 1 1XAR-723
ACCESS & INDUSTRIAL CONTROL
V251022
Table of Contents
01. Command List
02. About Master Card
03. Operation process
04. Mode4 / Mode6 / Mode8
05. Compound Command Function List
06. Factory Reset
07. Connector Table
12. Feature
08.Diagram
13. Content
09. Installation Procedure
10. Installation(mm)
11. Specification
01
03
04
03
06
06
07
09
07
09
08
08
09
V251022
Access Controller
- 1 -
Node ID
Setting
Node ID setting (Connected to 716E)(M4/M8)     00     NNN      NNN=Node ID of Access Controller (range:
     001~016)
Node ID setting (Connected to the PC directly
without 716E) (M4/M8)      00     NNN     VVV     nnn
     NNN=Node ID of Access Controller
     (range: 001~254)
     VVV=Virtual 716E Node ID, nnn=Door number
     range:001~254)
01. Command List
Function
Enter program mode